

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl).....of 2013  
CRLMP No(s).16673/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2012  
in CRLA 598/1995 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh at  
Bilaspur)

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing  
condonation of delay and Office Report)

proof of surrender,

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Despite opportunity granted for the purpose, the petitioner  
has not surrendered to custody.

In the circumstances, we have no option but to dismiss this  
special leave petition. We order accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
(MAHABIR SINGH)

Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2014.07.08  
16:00:23 IST

(VEENA KHERA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER